Docket No.: RF-105US 08-16-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Mcdified) 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PONREVO2 Tab settings → → → 101812537 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dieter J. Rief 8-6-0) Manuela Rief Name: Poolvergnuegen Internal Address: -6 Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 2780 Bardy Road ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Santa Rosa \_\_\_\_ State: CA ZIP: 95404 ☐ Other Execution Date: July 25, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes **⊠** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D429,393 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⋈** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter N. Jansson, Reg. No. 26,185 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Jansson, Shupe & Munger, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 245 Main Street 8. Deposit account number:

City: Racine

1 FC:581

10-0270 State: WI ZIP: 53403 08/16/2001 LMUELLER 00000003 D429393 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter N. Jansson, Reg. No. 26,185 August 2, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: REEL: 012059 FRAME: 0557

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) RF-105US This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. $\boxtimes$ United States Patent No(s). D429,393 ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention Pool Cleaner Wheel Inventors (assignors) Address Name Dieter J. Rief 2780 Bardy Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 Manuela Rief 2780 Bardy Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 Assignee Address Name 2780 Bardy Road Poolvergnuegen Santa Rosa, CA 95404

Page 1 of

AS03A/REV01